THE ASSISTANT’S COMPENSATION SHALL 
BE PAID BY REGULAR AERIE CHECK FROM THE TREASURY. COMPENSATION SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE 
WITH ALL FEDERAL AND STATE MINIMUM WAGE LAWS NOT TO EXCEED $25.00 PER HOUR.
SECTION 9.5 FOR THE FAITHFUL PERFORMANCE OF THEIR DUTIES EACH TRUSTEE SHALL RECEIVE 
THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED ($3,600.00) PER ANNUM PAID QUARTERLY AT COMPLETION OF 
EACH QUARTERLY, UPON APPROVAL OF THE AERIE.
SECTION 9.9 THE SALARY OF AERIE EMPLOYEES SHALL BE FIXED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND NOT 
TO EXCEED THE AMOUNT OF TWENTY FIVE DOLLARS ($25.00) PER HOUR, SHALL BE INCOMPLIANCE